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S. No. ZONE 
CODE

ZONE DESC CIRCLE 
CODE

CIRCLE DESC DIVISION
 CODE

DIVISION_DESC New Code RSG_DESC OLD RSG 
CODE

SAP/Non-SAP Postal 
Code

ME LAB Name ME LAB 
SAP 

CODE 
1 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 111 DS DIVISION CITY CENTER AMRITSAR 1111 SUB DIVISION CITY CENTER COMMERCIAL AMRITSAR SAP 143006 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
2 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 111 DS DIVISION CITY CENTER AMRITSAR 1112 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL MALL MANDI AMRITSAR 1112 SAP 143006 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
3 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 111 DS DIVISION CITY CENTER AMRITSAR 1113 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL GHEE MANDI AMRITSAR 1113 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
4 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 111 DS DIVISION CITY CENTER AMRITSAR 1114 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL HUSSAINPURA AMRITSAR 1114 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
5 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 112 DS DIVISION CIVIL LINE  AMRITSAR 1121 SUB DIVISION CIVIL LINE COMMERCIAL AMRITSAR 1122 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
6 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 112 DS DIVISION CIVIL LINE  AMRITSAR 1122 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL CIVIL LINE AMRITSAR 1121 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
7 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 112 DS DIVISION CIVIL LINE  AMRITSAR 1123 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL ISLAMABAD AMRITSAR 1123 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
8 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 112 DS DIVISION CIVIL LINE  AMRITSAR 1124 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL LAWRANCE ROAD AMRITSAR 1124 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
9 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 113 DS DIVISION HAKIMA GATE AMRITSAR 1131 SUB DIVISION HAKIMA GATE COMMERCIAL AMRITSAR 1132 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107

10 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 113 DS DIVISION HAKIMA GATE AMRITSAR 1132 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL HAKIMA GATE AMRITSAR 1133 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
11 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 113 DS DIVISION HAKIMA GATE AMRITSAR 1133 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL DURGIANA TEMPLE AMRITSAR 1131 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
12 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 113 DS DIVISION HAKIMA GATE AMRITSAR 1134 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL TUNDA TALAB AMRITSAR 1134 SAP 143006 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
13 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 114 DS DIVISION INDL AREA  AMRITSAR 1141 SUB DIVISION INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL AMRITSAR 1142 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
14 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 114 DS DIVISION INDL AREA  AMRITSAR 1142 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL GOLDEN TEMPLE AMRITSAR 1143 SAP 143006 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
15 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 114 DS DIVISION INDL AREA  AMRITSAR 1143 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL CHATTIWIND AMRITSAR 1141 SAP 143022 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
16 1 BORDER 11 AMRITSAR 114 DS DIVISION INDL AREA  AMRITSAR 1144 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL SULTANWIND AMRITSAR 1144 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
17 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 121 DS DIVISION GURDASPUR 1211 SUB DIVISION CITY GURDASPUR 1242 SAP 143521 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
18 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 121 DS DIVISION GURDASPUR 1212 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN GURDASPUR 1245 SAP 143521 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
19 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 121 DS DIVISION GURDASPUR 1213 SUB DIVISION TIBBAR G47 Non-SAP 143529 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
20 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 121 DS DIVISION GURDASPUR 1214 SUB DIVISION BEHRAMPUR G41 Non-SAP 143532 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
21 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 121 DS DIVISION GURDASPUR 1215 SUB DIVISION DORANGLA G42 Non-SAP 143526 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
22 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 121 DS DIVISION GURDASPUR 1216 SUB DIVISION PURANA SHALA G49 Non-SAP 143530 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
23 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 121 DS DIVISION GURDASPUR 1217 SUB DIVISION JAURA CHHITRAN G45 Non-SAP 143519 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
24 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 122 DS DIVISION DHARIWAL 1221 SUB DIVISION DHARIWAL 1231 SAP 143519 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
25 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 122 DS DIVISION DHARIWAL 1222 SUB DIVISION DEHRIWAL G37 Non-SAP 143518 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
26 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 122 DS DIVISION DHARIWAL 1223 SUB DIVISION KALANAUR G34 Non-SAP 143512 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
27 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 122 DS DIVISION DHARIWAL 1224 SUB DIVISION NAUSHERA MAJHA SINGH G35 Non-SAP 145101 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
28 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 123 DS DIVISION QADIAN 1231 SUB DIVISION QADIAN 1276 SAP 143516 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
29 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 123 DS DIVISION QADIAN 1232 SUB DIVISION SHRI HARGOBINDPUR 1271 SAP 143515 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
30 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 123 DS DIVISION QADIAN 1233 SUB DIVISION GHUMAN G72 Non-SAP 143514 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
31 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 123 DS DIVISION QADIAN 1234 SUB DIVISION KAHNUWAN G74 Non-SAP 143528 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
32 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 123 DS DIVISION QADIAN 1235 SUB DIVISION HARCHOWAL G75 Non-SAP 143527 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
33 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 124 DS DIVISION CITY PATHANKOT 1241 SUB DIVISION NORTH PATHANKOT 1222 SAP 145001 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
34 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 124 DS DIVISION CITY PATHANKOT 1242 SUB DIVISION SUJANPUR 1225 SAP 145023 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
35 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 124 DS DIVISION CITY PATHANKOT 1243 SUB DIVISION SARNA G56 Non-SAP 145025 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
36 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 124 DS DIVISION CITY PATHANKOT 1244 SUB DIVISION NAROT JAIMAL SINGH G52 Non-SAP 145026 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
37 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 124 DS DIVISION CITY PATHANKOT 1245 SUB DIVISION SOUTH PATHANKOT 1224 SAP 145001 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
38 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 124 DS DIVISION CITY PATHANKOT 1246 SUB OFFICE MIRTHAL (SUB DIVISION SOUTH PATHANKOT) G51 Non-SAP 145101 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
39 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 125 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN PATHANKOT 1251 SUB DIVISION EAST PATHANKOT 1263 SAP 145001 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
40 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 125 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN PATHANKOT 1252 SUB DIVISION DINA NAGAR 1262 SAP 143531 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
41 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 125 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN PATHANKOT 1253 SUB DIVISION PANDORI MAHANTA G64 Non-SAP 143514 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
42 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 125 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN PATHANKOT 1254 SUB DIVISION DHAR G61 Non-SAP 145001 ME Sub-Division, Gurdaspur M106
43 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 126 DS DIVISION CITY BATALA 1261 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL BATALA 1212 SAP 143505 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
44 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 126 DS DIVISION CITY BATALA 1262 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL-I BATALA 1214 SAP 143505 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
45 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 126 DS DIVISION CITY BATALA 1263 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL-II BATALA 1211 SAP 143505 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
46 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 126 DS DIVISION CITY BATALA 1264 SUB DIVISION WEST BATALA 1216 SAP 143505 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
47 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 126 DS DIVISION CITY BATALA 1265 SUB DIVISION PANJ GRAIAN G16 Non-SAP 143306 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
48 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 126 DS DIVISION CITY BATALA 1266 SUB DIVISION UDHANWAL G18 Non-SAP 143506 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
49 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 127 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN BATALA 1271 SUB DIVISION MODEL TOWN BATALA 1255 SAP 143505 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
50 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 127 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN BATALA 1272 SUB DIVISION NORTH BATALA 1254 SAP 143505 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
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51 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 127 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN BATALA 1273 SUB DIVISION DERA BABA NANAK 1252 SAP 143604 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
52 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 127 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN BATALA 1274 SUB DIVISION CITY FATEHGARH CHURIAN 1256 SAP 143602 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
53 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 127 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN BATALA 1275 SUB DIVISION ALIWAL G21 Non-SAP 143507 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
54 1 BORDER 12 GURDASPUR 127 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN BATALA 1276 SUB DIVISION KOTLI SURAT MALHI G24 Non-SAP 143605 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
55 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 131 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN AMRITSAR 1311 SUB DIVISION 1 MAJITHA 1342 SAP 143601 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
56 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 131 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN AMRITSAR 1312 SUB DIVISION 2 MAJITHA A45 Non-SAP 143601 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
57 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 131 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN AMRITSAR 1313 SUB DIVISION KATHU NANGAL A41 Non-SAP 143502 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
58 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 131 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN AMRITSAR 1314 SUB DIVISION HARSH CHINNA 1346 SAP 143101 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
59 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 131 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN AMRITSAR 1315 SUB DIVISION UDHOKE A44 Non-SAP 143119 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
60 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 132 DS DIVISION EAST AMRITSAR 1321 SUB DIVISION EAST COMMERCIAL AMRITSAR 1321 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
61 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 132 DS DIVISION EAST AMRITSAR 1322 SUB DIVISION TECHINCAL GOPAL NAGAR 1322 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
62 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 132 DS DIVISION EAST AMRITSAR 1323 SUB DIVISION TECHINCAL SOUTH AMRITSAR 1324 SAP 143001 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
63 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 132 DS DIVISION EAST AMRITSAR 1324 SUB DIVISION TECHINCAL WEST 1356 SAP 143105 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
64 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 132 DS DIVISION EAST AMRITSAR 1325 SUB DIVISION TECHINCAL CHEHRATTA 1352 SAP 143105 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
65 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 132 DS DIVISION EAST AMRITSAR 1326 SUB DIVISION TECHINCAL EAST VERKA 1321, 1345 SAP 143501 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
66 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 133 DS DIVISION WEST AMRITSAR 1331 SUB DIVISION KHASSA A35 Non-SAP 143107 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
67 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 133 DS DIVISION WEST AMRITSAR 1332 SUB DIVISION LOPOKE A36 Non-SAP 143109 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
68 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 133 DS DIVISION WEST AMRITSAR 1333 SUB DIVISION ATTARI A31 Non-SAP 143108 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
69 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 133 DS DIVISION WEST AMRITSAR 1334 SUB DIVISION CHOGWAN A32 Non-SAP 143109 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
70 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 134 DS DIVISION AJNALA 1341 SUB DIVISION AJNALA 1311 SAP 143102 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
71 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 134 DS DIVISION AJNALA 1342 SUB DIVISION SUB URBAN FATEHGARH CHURIAN A15 Non-SAP 143602 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
72 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 134 DS DIVISION AJNALA 1343 SUB DIVISION RAMDAS 1314 SAP 143603 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
73 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 134 DS DIVISION AJNALA 1344 SUB DIVISION JASTERWAL A13 Non-SAP 143102 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
74 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 135 DS DIVISION JANDIALA GURU 1351 SUB DIVISION JANDIALA GURU 1357 SAP 143115 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
75 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 135 DS DIVISION JANDIALA GURU 1352 SUB DIVISION TANGRA A55 Non-SAP 143149 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
76 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 135 DS DIVISION JANDIALA GURU 1353 SUB DIVISION FATEHPUR RAJPUTAN A51 Non-SAP 143113 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
77 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 135 DS DIVISION JANDIALA GURU 1354 SUB DIVISION BANDALA A54 Non-SAP 143413 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
78 1 BORDER 13 SUB URBAN CIRCLE, AMRITSAR 135 DS DIVISION JANDIALA GURU 1355 SUB DIVISION KOT MIT SINGH 1334 SAP 143022 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
79 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 141 DS DIVISION CITY TARN TARAN 1411 SUB DIVISION CITY TARN TARAN 1422 SAP 143401 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
80 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 141 DS DIVISION CITY TARN TARAN 1412 SUB DIVISION CHABAL T21 Non-SAP 143301 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
81 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 141 DS DIVISION CITY TARN TARAN 1413 SUB DIVISION SARAI AMANAT KHAN T25 Non-SAP 143414 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
82 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 141 DS DIVISION CITY TARN TARAN 1414 SUB DIVISION SUR SINGH T26 Non-SAP 143302 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
83 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 141 DS DIVISION CITY TARN TARAN 1415 SUB DIVISION MANOCHAHAL T24 Non-SAP 143401 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
84 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 141 DS DIVISION CITY TARN TARAN 1416 SUB DIVISION GOHALWAR T23 Non-SAP 143022 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
85 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 142 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN TARN TARAN 1421 SUB DIVISION TARN TARAN 1454 SAP 143401 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
86 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 142 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN TARN TARAN 1422 SUB DIVISION KHADUR SAHIB T64 Non-SAP 143117 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
87 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 142 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN TARN TARAN 1423 SUB DIVISION NAUSHERA PANUAN T62 Non-SAP 143409 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
88 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 142 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN TARN TARAN 1424 SUB DIVISION FATEHBAD T61 Non-SAP 143407 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
89 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 143 DS DIVISION PATTI 1431 SUB DIVISION CITY PATTI 1431 SAP 143416 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
90 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 143 DS DIVISION PATTI 1432 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN PATTI T43 Non-SAP 143416 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
91 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 143 DS DIVISION PATTI 1433 SUB DIVISION KAIRON T41 Non-SAP 143415 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
92 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 143 DS DIVISION PATTI 1434 SUB DIVISION SARHALI T44 Non-SAP 143410 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
93 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 143 DS DIVISION PATTI 1435 SUB DIVISION HARIKE T45 Non-SAP 143412 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
94 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 144 DS DIVISION BHIKHIWIND 1441 SUB DIVISION BHIKHIWIND T12 Non-SAP 143303 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
95 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 144 DS DIVISION BHIKHIWIND 1442 SUB DIVISION KHALRA T13 Non-SAP 143305 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
96 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 144 DS DIVISION BHIKHIWIND 1443 SUB DIVISION AMARKOT T11 Non-SAP 143419 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
97 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 144 DS DIVISION BHIKHIWIND 1444 SUB DIVISION KHEMKARAN 1414 SAP 143419 ME Sub-Division, Verka M107
98 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 145 DS DIVISION RAYYA(BEAS) 1451 SUB DIVISION BEAS T52 Non-SAP 143201 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
99 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 145 DS DIVISION RAYYA(BEAS) 1452 SUB DIVISION RAYYA 1446 SAP 143112 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112

100 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 145 DS DIVISION RAYYA(BEAS) 1453 SUB DIVISION BUTARI T53 Non-SAP 143111 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
101 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 145 DS DIVISION RAYYA(BEAS) 1454 SUB DIVISION BABA BAKALA T51 Non-SAP 143202 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
102 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 145 DS DIVISION RAYYA(BEAS) 1455 SUB DIVISION MEHTA CHOWK T54 Non-SAP 143114 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
103 1 BORDER 14 TARAN TARAN 145 DS DIVISION RAYYA(BEAS) 1456 SUB DIVISION NAGOKE T55 Non-SAP 143117 ME Sub-Division, Batala M112
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1 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 211 DS DIVISION CITY CENTRAL SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2111 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL CITY CENTRAL 2111 SAP 141008 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
2 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 211 DS DIVISION CITY CENTRAL SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2112 SUB DIVISION CITY CENTRAL TECHNICAL UNIT-1 DARESI GROUND 2112 SAP 141008 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
3 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 211 DS DIVISION CITY CENTRAL SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2113 SUB DIVISION CITY CENTRAL TECHNICAL UNIT-2 CHAURA BAZAR 2113 SAP 141008 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
4 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 211 DS DIVISION CITY CENTRAL SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2114 SUB DIVISION CITY CENTRAL TECHNICAL UNIT-3 SUBHANI KOTHI 2114 SAP 141008 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
5 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 212 DS DIVISION CMC SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2121 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL CMC LUDHIANA 2121 SAP 141003 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
6 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 212 DS DIVISION CMC SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2122 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-1 CMC HOSPITAL AREA 2122 SAP 141008 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
7 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 212 DS DIVISION CMC SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2123 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-2 SAMRALA CHOWNK AREA 2123 SAP 141008 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
8 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 213 DS DIVISION FOCAL POINT SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2131 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL-1 FOCAL POINT (T-1,T-2) 2131 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
9 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 213 DS DIVISION FOCAL POINT SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2132 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-1 FOCAL POINT 2132 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114

10 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 213 DS DIVISION FOCAL POINT SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2133 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-2 FOCAL POINT 2133 SAP 141015 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
11 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 213 DS DIVISION FOCAL POINT SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2134 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL-2 FOCAL POINT (T-3) SAP 141010 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
12 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 213 DS DIVISION FOCAL POINT SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2135 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-3 FOCAL POINT 2134 SAP 141010 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
13 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 214 DS DIVISION SUNDERNAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2141 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL SUNDERNAGAR 2141 SAP 141007 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
14 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 214 DS DIVISION SUNDERNAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2142 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-1 SUNDERNAGAR 2142 SAP 141007 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
15 2 CENTRAL 21 EAST CITY LUDHIANA 214 DS DIVISION SUNDERNAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2143 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-2 SUNDERNAGAR 2143 SAP 141007 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
16 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 221 DS DIVISION AGARNAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2211 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL AGARNAGAR 2411 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
17 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 221 DS DIVISION AGARNAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2212 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-1 AGARNAGAR 2412 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
18 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 221 DS DIVISION AGARNAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2213 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-2 HAIBOWAL 2413 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
19 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 221 DS DIVISION AGARNAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2214 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-3 HAIBOWAL 2414 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
20 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 222 DS DIVISION CITY WEST SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2221 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL CITY WEST LUDHIANA 2421 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
21 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 222 DS DIVISION CITY WEST SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2222 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-1 FOUNTAIN CHOWNK 2422 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
22 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 222 DS DIVISION CITY WEST SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2223 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-2 SALEM TABRI 2423 SAP 141008 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
23 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 223 DS DIVISION ESTATE SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2231 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL ESTATE LUDHIANA (T-1,T-2) 2431 SAP 141016 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
24 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 223 DS DIVISION ESTATE SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2232 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-1 MILLERGANJ 2432 SAP 141016 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
25 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 223 DS DIVISION ESTATE SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2233 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-2 GIASSPURA 2433 SAP 141016 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
26 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 223 DS DIVISION ESTATE SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2234 SUB DIVISION SAHNEWAL 2434 SAP 141120 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
27 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 224 DS DIVISION JANTA NAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2241 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL JANTA NAGAR 2441 SAP 141003 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
28 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 224 DS DIVISION JANTA NAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2242 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-1 JANTA NAGAR 2442 SAP 141003 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
29 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 224 DS DIVISION JANTA NAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2243 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-2 JANTA NAGAR 2443 SAP 141003 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
30 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 224 DS DIVISION JANTA NAGAR SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2244 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-3 JANTA NAGAR 2444 SAP 141003 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
31 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 225 DS DIVISION MODEL TOWN SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2251 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL MODEL TOWN LUDHIANA 2451 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
32 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 225 DS DIVISION MODEL TOWN SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2252 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-1 MODEL TOWN LUDHIANA 2452 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
33 2 CENTRAL 22 WEST CITY LUDHIANA 225 DS DIVISION MODEL TOWN SPECIAL LUDHIANA 2253 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL UNIT-2 MODEL TOWN LUDHIANA 2453 SAP 141001 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
34 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 231 DS DIVISION ADDA DAKHA 2311 SUB DIVISION CITY ADDA DHAKA 2311 SAP 141102 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
35 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 231 DS DIVISION ADDA DAKHA 2312 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN DAKHA 2314 U14 141102 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
36 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 231 DS DIVISION ADDA DAKHA 2313 SUB DIVISION SUDHAR 2313 U13 141104 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
37 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 231 DS DIVISION ADDA DAKHA 2314 SUB DIVISION HAMBRAN 2312 U12 141110 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
38 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 232 DS DIVISION JAGRAON 2321 SUB DIVISION CITY JARGAON 2331 SAP 142026 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
39 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 232 DS DIVISION JAGRAON 2322 SUB DIVISION SUBURABN JARGAON 2334 U24 142026 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
40 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 232 DS DIVISION JAGRAON 2323 SUB DIVISION SIDHWAN BET 2333 U23 142033 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
41 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 232 DS DIVISION JAGRAON 2324 SUB DIVISION SIDHWAN KHURD 2332 U22 142024 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
42 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 233 DS DIVISION RAIKOT 2331 SUB DIVISION RAIKOT 2342 SAP 141109 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
43 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 233 DS DIVISION RAIKOT 2332 SUB DIVISION BASSIAN 2341 U31 142032 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
44 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 233 DS DIVISION RAIKOT 2333 SUB DIVISION ROOMI 2344 U34 142030 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
45 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 233 DS DIVISION RAIKOT 2334 SUB DIVISION LAKHA 2343 U33 142031 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
46 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 234 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN LALTONKALAN 2341 SUB DIVISION LALTONKALAN 2351 U41 142022 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
47 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 234 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN LALTONKALAN 2342 SUB DIVISION SARINH 2354 U44 141116 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
48 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 234 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN LALTONKALAN 2343 SUB DIVISION PAKHOWAL 2355 U45 141108 ME Lab Ludhiana M114

Zone 2- Central (Hierarchy)



49 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 234 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN LALTONKALAN 2344 SUB DIVISION NARANGWAL 2353 U43 141203 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
50 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 234 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN LALTONKALAN 2345 SUB OFFICE KILA RAIPUR (SUB DIVISION NARANGWAL ) 2352 U42 141201 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
51 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 235 DS DIVISION AHMEDGARH 2351 SUB DIVISION CITY AHMEDGARH 2321 SAP 148021 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
52 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 235 DS DIVISION AHMEDGARH 2352 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN-1 AHMEDGARH 2323 U53 148021 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
53 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 235 DS DIVISION AHMEDGARH 2353 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN-2 AHMEDGARH 2324 U54 148021 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
54 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 235 DS DIVISION AHMEDGARH 2354 SUB DIVISION MALOUD 2322 SAP 141119 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
55 2 CENTRAL 23 SUBURBAN CIRCLE LUDHIANA 235 DS DIVISION AHMEDGARH 2355 SUB DIVISION SIHAR 2325 U55 141117 ME Lab Ludhiana M114
56 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 241 DS DIVISION KHANNA 2411 SUB DIVISION CITY -1 KHANNA 2231 SAP 141401 ME Lab Khanna M103
57 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 241 DS DIVISION KHANNA 2412 SUB DIVISION CITY -2 KHANNA 2232 SAP 141401 ME Lab Khanna M103
58 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 241 DS DIVISION KHANNA 2413 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN KHANNA 2236 K35 141401 ME Lab Khanna M103
59 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 241 DS DIVISION KHANNA 2414 SUB DIVISION BHARI 2233 K31 141411 ME Lab Khanna M103
60 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 241 DS DIVISION KHANNA 2415 SUB DIVISION CHAWA 2234 K32 141412 ME Lab Khanna M103
61 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 241 DS DIVISION KHANNA 2416 SUB DIVISION JARG 2235 K36 141415 ME Lab Khanna M103
62 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 242 DS DIVISION DORAHA 2421 SUB DIVISION CITY DORAHA 2221 SAP 141421 ME Lab Khanna M103
63 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 242 DS DIVISION DORAHA 2422 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN DORAHA 2225 K12 141418 ME Lab Khanna M103
64 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 242 DS DIVISION DORAHA 2423 SUB DIVISION PAYAL 2224 SAP 141416 ME Lab Khanna M103
65 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 242 DS DIVISION DORAHA 2424 SUB DIVISION DHAMOT 2222 K15 141413 ME Lab Khanna M103
66 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 242 DS DIVISION DORAHA 2425 SUB DIVISION GHUDANI KALAN 2223 K14 141419 ME Lab Khanna M103
67 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 243 DS DIVISION SPECIAL MANDI GOBINDGARH 2431 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL MANDI GOBINDGARH 2251 SAP 147301 ME Lab Khanna M103
68 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 243 DS DIVISION SPECIAL MANDI GOBINDGARH 2432 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL-1 MANDI GOBINDGARH 2252 SAP 147301 ME Lab Khanna M103
69 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 243 DS DIVISION SPECIAL MANDI GOBINDGARH 2433 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL-2 MANDI GOBINDGARH 2253 SAP 147301 ME Lab Khanna M103
70 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 244 DS DIVISION SIRHIND 2441 SUB DIVISION CITY SIRHIND 2244 SAP 140406 ME Lab Khanna M103
71 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 244 DS DIVISION SIRHIND 2442 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN SIRHIND 2246 K52 140406 ME Lab Khanna M103
72 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 244 DS DIVISION SIRHIND 2443 SUB DIVISION CHAURWALA 2242 K56 140406 ME Lab Khanna M103
73 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 244 DS DIVISION SIRHIND 2444 SUB DIVISION CITY BASSI PATHANA 2243 SAP 140412 ME Lab Khanna M103
74 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 244 DS DIVISION SIRHIND 2445 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN BASSI PATHANA 2245 K54 140412 ME Lab Khanna M103
75 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 244 DS DIVISION SIRHIND 2446 SUB DIVISION BADALI ALA SINGH 2241 K55 140408 ME Lab Khanna M103
76 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 245 DS DIVISION AMLOH 2451 SUB DIVISION AMLOH 2211 SAP 147203 ME Lab Khanna M103
77 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 245 DS DIVISION AMLOH 2452 SUB DIVISION SHAMASHPUR 2213 K63 147203 ME Lab Khanna M103
78 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 245 DS DIVISION AMLOH 2453 SUB DIVISION BHADSON 2212 SAP 147202 ME Lab Khanna M103
79 2 CENTRAL 24 KHANNA 245 DS DIVISION AMLOH 2454 SUB DIVISION TOHRA 2214 K64 147104 ME Lab Khanna M103
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1 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 311 DS  DIVISION MODEL TOWN JALANDHAR 3111 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL MODEL TOWN JALANDHAR SAP 144003 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
2 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 311 DS  DIVISION MODEL TOWN JALANDHAR 3112 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 1 MODEL HOUSE JALANDHAR 3234 SAP 144003 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
3 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 311 DS  DIVISION MODEL TOWN JALANDHAR 3113 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 2 MODEL HOUSE JALANDHAR 3236 SAP 144003 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
4 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 311 DS  DIVISION MODEL TOWN JALANDHAR 3114 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 3 ABADPURA 3231 SAP 144003 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
5 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 311 DS  DIVISION MODEL TOWN JALANDHAR 3115 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 4 BASTIAN 3232 SAP 144008 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
6 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 311 DS  DIVISION MODEL TOWN JALANDHAR 3116 SUB DIVISION RURAL LAMBRA 3237 SAP 144026 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
7 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 312 DS  DIVISION WEST JALANDHAR 3121 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL MAQSUDAN SAP 144008 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
8 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 312 DS  DIVISION WEST JALANDHAR 3122 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL MAQSUDAN 3235 SAP 144008 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
9 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 312 DS  DIVISION WEST JALANDHAR 3123 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL MAI HIRA GATE JALANDHAR 3238 SAP 144008 ME Lab Jalandhar M115

10 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 312 DS  DIVISION WEST JALANDHAR 3124 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL CIVIL LINE JALANDHAR 3233 SAP 144001 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
11 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 312 DS  DIVISION WEST JALANDHAR 3125 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL PATEL CHOWK JALANDHAR 3239 SAP 144001 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
12 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 313 DS  DIVISION EAST JALANDHAR 3131 SUB DIVISION EAST COMMERCIAL JALANDHAR (T1, T2 &T3) SAP 144007 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
13 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 313 DS  DIVISION EAST JALANDHAR 3132 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 1 NEHRU GARDEN JALANDHAR 3212 SAP 144007 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
14 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 313 DS  DIVISION EAST JALANDHAR 3133 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 2 NEHRU GARDEN JALANDHAR 3211,3212 SAP 144007 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
15 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 313 DS  DIVISION EAST JALANDHAR 3134 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 3 INDUSTRIAL AREA JALANDHAR 3211 SAP 144007 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
16 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 313 DS  DIVISION EAST JALANDHAR 3135 SUB DIVISION ALAWALPUR 3217 SAP 144301 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
17 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 314 DS  DIVISION CANTT JALANDHAR 3141 SUB DIVISION CANTT COMMERCIAL JALANDHAR SAP 144005 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
18 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 314 DS  DIVISION CANTT JALANDHAR 3142 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 1 CANTT JALANDHAR 3215 SAP 144005 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
19 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 314 DS  DIVISION CANTT JALANDHAR 3143 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 2 CANTT JALANDHAR 3215 SAP 144005 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
20 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 314 DS  DIVISION CANTT JALANDHAR 3144 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL SUBURBAN  CANTT JALANDHAR 3213 SAP 144005 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
21 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 314 DS  DIVISION CANTT JALANDHAR 3145 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL JANDU SINGHA 3213 SAP 144005 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
22 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 314 DS  DIVISION CANTT JALANDHAR 3146 SUB DIVISION ADAMPUR 3214 SAP 144103 ME Lab Jalandhar M115
23 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 315 DS  DIVISION PHAGWARA 3151 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL CITY PHAGWARA SAP 144001 ME Lab Goraya M104
24 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 315 DS  DIVISION PHAGWARA 3152 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 1 CITY PHAGWARA 3242, 3247 SAP 144401 ME Lab Goraya M104
25 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 315 DS  DIVISION PHAGWARA 3153 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 2 SUBURBAN PHAGWARA 3245 SAP 144401 ME Lab Goraya M104
26 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 315 DS  DIVISION PHAGWARA 3154 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 3 HADIABAD 3243 SAP 144402 ME Lab Goraya M104
27 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 315 DS  DIVISION PHAGWARA 3155 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 4 CHEHERU J52 NON-SAP 144411 ME Lab Goraya M104
28 3 NORTH 31 DS CIRCLE JALANDHAR 315 DS  DIVISION PHAGWARA 3156 SUB DIVISION PANCHHTA J56 NON-SAP 144408 ME Lab Goraya M104
29 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 321 DS  DIVISION CITY KAPURTHALA 3211 SUB DIVISION CITY 1 KAPURTHALA 3311 SAP 144601 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
30 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 321 DS  DIVISION CITY KAPURTHALA 3212 SUB DIVISION KALA SANGIA X11 NON-SAP 144623 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
31 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 321 DS  DIVISION CITY KAPURTHALA 3213 SUB DIVISION KHERA MANDIR X13 NON-SAP 144620 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
32 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 321 DS  DIVISION CITY KAPURTHALA 3214 SUB DIVISION-1 SULTANPUR 3315 SAP 144626 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
33 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 321 DS  DIVISION CITY KAPURTHALA 3215 SUB DIVISION-2 SULTANPUR X16 NON-SAP 144626 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
34 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 322 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN KAPURTHALA 3221 SUB DIVISION CITY -2 KAPURTHALA 3341 SAP 144601 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
35 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 322 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN KAPURTHALA 3222 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN KAPURTHALA 3344 SAP 144601 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
36 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 322 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN KAPURTHALA 3223 SUB DIVISION DHILWAN 3342 SAP 144804 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
37 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 322 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN KAPURTHALA 3224 SUB DIVISION NADALA 3343 SAP 144624 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
38 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 322 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN KAPURTHALA 3225 SUB DIVISION TIBBA X25 NON-SAP 144628 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
39 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 322 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN KAPURTHALA 3226 SUB DIVISION UCHA X26 NON-SAP 144804 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
40 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 323 DS  DIVISION CITY NAKODAR SHAHKOT 3231 SUB DIVISION SHAH KOT 3351 SAP 144702 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
41 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 323 DS  DIVISION CITY NAKODAR SHAHKOT 3232 SUB DIVISION MALSIAN X45 NON-SAP 144701 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
42 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 323 DS  DIVISION CITY NAKODAR SHAHKOT 3233 SUB DIVISION LOHIAN KHAS 3355 SAP 144629 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
43 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 323 DS  DIVISION CITY NAKODAR SHAHKOT 3234 SUB DIVISION MEHATPUR 3353 SAP 144041 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
44 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 323 DS  DIVISION CITY NAKODAR SHAHKOT 3235 SUB OFFICE PARJIAN (SUB DIVISION MEHATPUR ) X47 NON-SAP 144041 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
45 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 324 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN NAKODAR 3241 SUB DIVISION CITY NAKODAR 3321 SAP 144040 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
46 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 324 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN NAKODAR 3242 SUB DIVISION NURMAHAL 3324 SAP 144039 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
47 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 324 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN NAKODAR 3243 SUB DIVISION BILGA X55 NON-SAP 144036 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
48 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 324 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN NAKODAR 3244 SUB DIVISION SHANKAR X53 NON-SAP 144042 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115

NORTH ZONE-3 HIERARCHY



49 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 324 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN NAKODAR 3245 SUB DIVISION SAMRAI X56 NON-SAP 144032 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
50 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 324 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN NAKODAR 3246 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN NAKODAR X58 NON-SAP 144040 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
51 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 324 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN NAKODAR 3247 SUB OFFICE MALLIAN (SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN NAKODAR) X59 NON-SAP 144623 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
52 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 325 DS  DIVISION KARTARPUR 3251 SUB DIVISION NO 1 KARTARPUR 3331 SAP 144801 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
53 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 325 DS  DIVISION KARTARPUR 3252 SUB DIVISION NO II KARTARPUR X32 NON-SAP 144801 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
54 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 325 DS  DIVISION KARTARPUR 3253 SUB DIVISION HAMIRA X33 NON-SAP 144802 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
55 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 325 DS  DIVISION KARTARPUR 3254 SUB DIVISION BHOLATH 3334 SAP 144622 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
56 3 NORTH 32 DS CIRCLE KAPURTHALA 325 DS  DIVISION KARTARPUR 3255 SUB DIVISION BEGOWAL 3335 SAP 144621 ME LAB JALANDHAR M115
57 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 331 DS  DIVISION NAWANSHAHR 3311 SUB DIVISION CITY NAWANSHAHR 3442 SAP 144514 ME LAB Goraya M104
58 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 331 DS  DIVISION NAWANSHAHR 3312 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN NAWANSHAHR N44 NON-SAP 144514 ME LAB Goraya M104
59 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 331 DS  DIVISION NAWANSHAHR 3313 SUB DIVISION JADLA N42 NON-SAP 144515 ME LAB Goraya M104
60 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 331 DS  DIVISION NAWANSHAHR 3314 SUB DIVISION RAHON 3445 SAP 144517 ME LAB Goraya M104
61 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 331 DS  DIVISION NAWANSHAHR 3315 SUB DIVISION AUR N41 NON-SAP 144417 ME LAB Goraya M104
62 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 332 DS  DIVISION GARHSHANKAR 3321 SUB DIVISION CITY GARHSHANKAR 3424 SAP 144527 ME LAB Goraya M104
63 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 332 DS  DIVISION GARHSHANKAR 3322 SUB DIVISION NO. I BALACHAUR 3421 SAP 144521 ME LAB Goraya M104
64 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 332 DS  DIVISION GARHSHANKAR 3323 SUB DIVISION NO II BALACHAUR N22 NON-SAP 144521 ME LAB Goraya M104
65 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 332 DS  DIVISION GARHSHANKAR 3324 SUB DIVISION SAROYA N26 NON-SAP 144524 ME LAB Goraya M104
66 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 332 DS  DIVISION GARHSHANKAR 3325 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN GARHSHANKAR N25 NON-SAP 144527 ME LAB Goraya M104
67 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 332 DS  DIVISION GARHSHANKAR 3326 SUB OFFICE BEENEWAL (SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN GARHSHANKAR) N23 NON-SAP 144523 ME LAB Goraya M104
68 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 333 DS  DIVISION BANGA 3331 SUB DIVISION CITY BANGA 3411 SAP 144505 ME LAB Goraya M104
69 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 333 DS  DIVISION BANGA 3332 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN BANGA N12 NON-SAP 144505 ME LAB Goraya M104
70 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 333 DS  DIVISION BANGA 3333 SUB DIVISION-1 BEHRAM N13 NON-SAP 144504 ME LAB Goraya M104
71 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 333 DS  DIVISION BANGA 3334 SUB DIVISION-2 BEHRAM N14 NON-SAP 144504 ME LAB Goraya M104
72 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 333 DS  DIVISION BANGA 3335 SUB DIVISION  MUKANDPUR N15 NON-SAP 144507 ME LAB Goraya M104
73 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 334 DS  DIVISION GORAYA 3341 SUB DIVISION CITY GORAYA 3433 SAP 144409 ME LAB Goraya M104
74 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 334 DS  DIVISION GORAYA 3342 SUB DIVISION RURKA KALAN N36 NON-SAP 144031 ME LAB Goraya M104
75 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 334 DS  DIVISION GORAYA 3343 SUB DIVISION APRA N31 NON-SAP 144416 ME LAB Goraya M104
76 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 334 DS  DIVISION GORAYA 3344 SUB DIVISION PHILLAUR 3435 SAP 144410 ME LAB Goraya M104
77 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 334 DS  DIVISION GORAYA 3345 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN GORAYA N34 NON-SAP 144409 ME LAB Goraya M104
78 3 NORTH 33 DS CIRCLE NAWANSHAHR 334 DS  DIVISION GORAYA 3346 SUB OFFICE DUSANJ KALAN (SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN GORAYA ) N32 NON-SAP 144502 ME LAB Goraya M104
79 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 341 DS  DIVISION HOSHIARPUR 3411 SUB DIVISION CITY HOSHIARPUR 3132 SAP 146001 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
80 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 341 DS  DIVISION HOSHIARPUR 3412 SUB DIVISION CIVIL LINES HOSHIARPUR 3133 SAP 146001 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
81 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 341 DS  DIVISION HOSHIARPUR 3413 SUB DIVISION MODEL TOWN HOSHIARPUR 3135 SAP 146001 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
82 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 341 DS  DIVISION HOSHIARPUR 3414 SUB DIVISION BULOWAL H21 NON-SAP 146113 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
83 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 341 DS  DIVISION HOSHIARPUR 3415 SUB DIVISION HARIANA 3134 SAP 144208 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
84 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 341 DS  DIVISION HOSHIARPUR 3416 SUB OFFICE JANAURI (SUB DIVISION HARIANA ) H25 NON-SAP 144209 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
85 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 342 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN HOSHIARPUR 3421 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN HOSHIARPUR 3164 SAP 146001 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
86 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 342 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN HOSHIARPUR 3422 SUB DIVISION ATTOWAL 3161 SAP 146111 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
87 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 342 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN HOSHIARPUR 3423 SUB DIVISION REHANA JATTAN H52 NON-SAP 144407 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
88 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 342 DS  DIVISION SUBURBAN HOSHIARPUR 3424 SUB DIVISION SHAM CHURASI H54 NON-SAP 144105 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
89 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 343 DS  DIVISION BHOGPUR 3431 SUB DIVISION NO I BHOGPUR 3111 SAP 144201 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
90 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 343 DS  DIVISION BHOGPUR 3432 SUB DIVISION NO II BHOGPUR H12 NON-SAP 144201 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
91 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 343 DS  DIVISION BHOGPUR 3433 SUB DIVISION CITY TANDA 3113 SAP 144204 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
92 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 343 DS  DIVISION BHOGPUR 3434 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN TANDA 3114 SAP 144204 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
93 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 343 DS  DIVISION BHOGPUR 3435 SUB DIVISION KANDHALLA JATTAN H15 NON-SAP 146116 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
94 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 344 DS  DIVISION DASUYA 3441 SUB DIVISION CITY DASUYA 3121 SAP 144205 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
95 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 344 DS  DIVISION DASUYA 3442 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN DASUYA H32 NON-SAP 144205 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
96 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 344 DS  DIVISION DASUYA 3443 SUB DIVISION GARDIWAL 3122 SAP 144207 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
97 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 344 DS  DIVISION DASUYA 3444 SUB DIVISION MAINI H35 NON-SAP 144221 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
98 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 344 DS  DIVISION DASUYA 3445 SUB DIVISION GHOGRA H33 NON-SAP 144221 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
99 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 344 DS  DIVISION DASUYA 3446 SUB OFFICE BADLA(SUB DIVISION GHOGRA ) H39 NON-SAP 144223 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113



100 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 345 DS  DIVISION MUKERIAN 3451 SUB DIVISION MUKERIAN 3154 SAP 144211 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
101 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 345 DS  DIVISION MUKERIAN 3452 SUB DIVISION BHANGALA H62 NON-SAP 144306 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
102 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 345 DS  DIVISION MUKERIAN 3453 SUB DIVISION HAZIRPUR H63 NON-SAP 144221 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
103 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 345 DS  DIVISION MUKERIAN 3454 SUB DIVISION DATARPUR H65 NON-SAP 144222 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
104 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 345 DS  DIVISION MUKERIAN 3455 SUB DIVISION TALWARA 3155 SAP 144216 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
105 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 346 DS  DIVISION MAHILPUR 3461 SUB DIVISION MAHILPUR 3142 SAP 146105 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
106 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 346 DS  DIVISION MAHILPUR 3462 SUB DIVISION BASSI KALAN H41 NON-SAP 146102 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
107 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 346 DS  DIVISION MAHILPUR 3463 SUB DIVISION KOT FATUHI H43 NON-SAP 144519 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
108 3 NORTH 34 DS CIRCLE HOSHIARPUR 346 DS  DIVISION MAHILPUR 3464 SUB DIVISION SALIA KHURD H44 NON-SAP 144529 ME LAB Hoshiarpur M113
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CODE 
1 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 411 DS DIVISION MODEL TOWN 4111 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL - 1 PATIALA (CIVIL LINE) SAP 147001 ME S/D Patiala M101
2 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 411 DS DIVISION MODEL TOWN 4112 SUB DIVISION CIVIL LINE TECHNICAL PATIALA 4272 SAP 147001 ME S/D Patiala M101
3 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 411 DS DIVISION MODEL TOWN 4113 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL - 2 PATIALA (EAST TECH) SAP 147001 ME S/D Patiala M101
4 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 411 DS DIVISION MODEL TOWN 4114 SUB DIVISION EAST TECHNICAL PATIALA 4212, 4271, 4274 SAP 147001 ME S/D Patiala M101
5 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 412 DS DIVISION WEST 4121 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL (WEST 1) PATIALA (TECH NORTH) SAP 147001 ME S/D Patiala M101
6 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 412 DS DIVISION WEST 4122 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL (NORTH) PATIALA 4265 SAP 147001 ME S/D Patiala M101
7 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 412 DS DIVISION WEST 4123 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL (WEST 2) PATIALA (TECH WEST) SAP 147001 ME S/D Patiala M101
8 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 412 DS DIVISION WEST 4124 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL (WEST) PATIALA 4275, 4213 SAP 147001 ME S/D Patiala M101
9 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 413 DS DIVISION EAST 4131 SUB DIVISION CANTT PATIALA P27 Non-SAP 147001 ME S/D Patiala M101

10 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 413 DS DIVISION EAST 4132 SUB DIVISION SANOUR 4215 SAP 147103 ME S/D Patiala M101
11 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 413 DS DIVISION EAST 4133 SUB DIVISION KALYAN P28 Non-SAP 147005 ME S/D Patiala M101
12 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 413 DS DIVISION EAST 4134 SUB DIVISION DEVIGARH P24 Non-SAP 147111 ME S/D Patiala M101
13 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 413 DS DIVISION EAST 4135 SUB DIVISION ROHIR JAGIR P26 Non-SAP 147111 ME S/D Patiala M101
14 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 414 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4141 SUB DIVISION URBAN ESTATE, PATIALA P47 Non-SAP 147002 ME S/D Patiala M101
15 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 414 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4142 SUB DIVISION BAHADURGARH P41 Non-SAP 147021 ME S/D Patiala M101
16 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 414 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4143 SUB DIVISION REETKHERI P42 Non-SAP 147004 ME S/D Patiala M101
17 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 414 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4144 SUB DIVISION - I- GHANOUR 4263 SAP 140702 ME S/D Patiala M101
18 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 414 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4145 SUB DIVISION -II-  GHANOUR P46 Non-SAP 140702 ME S/D Patiala M101
19 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 414 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4146 SUB DIVISION BALBERA P44 Non-SAP 147101 ME S/D Patiala M101
20 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 415 DS DIVISION RAJPURA 4151 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL RAJPURA (TECH CITY, TECH SUBURBAN) SAP 140401 ME S/D Patiala M101
21 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 415 DS DIVISION RAJPURA 4152 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL CITY RAJPURA 4241, 4245 SAP 140401 ME S/D Patiala M101
22 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 415 DS DIVISION RAJPURA 4153 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN TECHNICAL RAJPURA 4244 SAP 140401 ME S/D Patiala M101
23 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 415 DS DIVISION RAJPURA 4154 SUB DIVISION SARAI BANJARA P34 Non-SAP 140402 ME S/D Patiala M101
24 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 415 DS DIVISION RAJPURA 4155 SUB DIVISION GAJJU KHERA P35 Non-SAP 140602 ME S/D Patiala M101
25 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 416 DS DIVISION NABHA 4161 SUB DIVISION CITY NABHA 4223 SAP 147201 ME S/D Patiala M101
26 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 416 DS DIVISION NABHA 4162 SUBDIVISION SUBURBAN NABHA P52 Non-SAP 147201 ME S/D Patiala M101
27 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 416 DS DIVISION NABHA 4163 SUB DIVISION AMARGARH P56 Non-SAP 148022 ME S/D Patiala M101
28 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 416 DS DIVISION NABHA 4164 SUB DIVISION DHINGI P53 Non-SAP 147201 ME S/D Patiala M101
29 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 416 DS DIVISION NABHA 4165 SUB DIVISION GHAMROUDA P54 Non-SAP 147201 ME S/D Patiala M101
30 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 416 DS DIVISION NABHA 4166 SUB DIVISION CHAUNDA P57 Non-SAP 148022 ME S/D Patiala M101
31 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 417 DS DIVISION SAMANA 4171 SUB DIVISION CITY SAMANA 4252 SAP 147101 ME S/D Patiala M101
32 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 417 DS DIVISION SAMANA 4172 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN SAMANA P65 Non-SAP 147101 ME S/D Patiala M101
33 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 417 DS DIVISION SAMANA 4173 SUB DIVISION BADSHAPUR P67 Non-SAP 147102 ME S/D Patiala M101
34 4 SOUTH 41 PATIALA 417 DS DIVISION SAMANA 4174 SUB DIVISION GAJJU MAJRA P66 Non-SAP 147101 ME S/D Patiala M101
35 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 421 DS DIVISION CITY  BARNALA 4211 SUB DIVISION CITY BARNALA 4411 SAP 148101 ME S/D Sangrur M111
36 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 421 DS DIVISION CITY  BARNALA 4212 SUB DIVISION SANGHERA 4415 SAP 148109 ME S/D Sangrur M111
37 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 421 DS DIVISION CITY  BARNALA 4213 SUB DIVISION-1 DHANAULA 4412 SAP 148105 ME S/D Sangrur M111
38 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 421 DS DIVISION CITY  BARNALA 4214 SUB DIVISION-2 DHANAULA L29 Non-SAP 148105 ME S/D Sangrur M111
39 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 421 DS DIVISION CITY  BARNALA 4215 SUB DIVISION MEHALKALAN L24 Non-SAP 148104 ME S/D Sangrur M111

SOUTH ZONE-4 HIERARCHY



40 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 421 DS DIVISION CITY  BARNALA 4216 SUB DIVISION THULIWAL L28 Non-SAP 148025 ME S/D Sangrur M111
41 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 422 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4221 SUB DIVISION SUBURABN BARNALA 4475 SAP 148101 ME S/D Sangrur M111
42 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 422 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4222 SUB DIVISION BHADOUR 4471 SAP 148102 ME S/D Sangrur M111
43 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 422 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4223 SUB DIVISION 1-TAPA 4473 SAP 148108 ME S/D Sangrur M111
44 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 422 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4224 SUB DIVISION-2-TAPA L63 Non-SAP 148108 ME S/D Sangrur M111
45 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 422 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN 4225 SUB DIVISION SEHNA L64 Non-SAP 148103 ME S/D Sangrur M111
46 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 423 DS DIVISION MALERKOTLA 4231 SUB DIVISION-CITY 1-MALERKOTLA 4451 SAP 148023 ME S/D Sangrur M111
47 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 423 DS DIVISION MALERKOTLA 4232 SUB DIVISION-CITY 2-MALERKOTLA 4452 SAP 148023 ME S/D Sangrur M111
48 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 423 DS DIVISION MALERKOTLA 4233 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN  -MALERKOTLA L36 Non-SAP 148023 ME S/D Sangrur M111
49 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 423 DS DIVISION MALERKOTLA 4234 SUB DIVISION KUP KALAN L38 Non-SAP 148019 ME S/D Sangrur M111
50 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 423 DS DIVISION MALERKOTLA 4235 SUB DIVISION SHERWANI KOT L34 Non-SAP 148023 ME S/D Sangrur M111
51 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 423 DS DIVISION MALERKOTLA 4236 SUB DIVISION SANDHOUR L39 Non-SAP 148020 ME S/D Sangrur M111
52 4 SOUTH 42 BARNALA 423 DS DIVISION MALERKOTLA 4237 SUB DIVISION LASSOI L31 Non-SAP 148023 ME S/D Sangrur M111
53 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 431 DS DIVISION SANGRUR 4311 SUB DIVISION CITY SANGRUR 4463 SAP 148001 ME S/D Sangrur M111
54 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 431 DS DIVISION SANGRUR 4312 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN SANGRUR 4465 SAP 148001 ME S/D Sangrur M111
55 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 431 DS DIVISION SANGRUR 4313 SUB DIVISION BADRUKHAN 4461 SAP 148002 ME S/D Sangrur M111
56 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 431 DS DIVISION SANGRUR 4314 SUB DIVISION BHWANIGARH 4462 SAP 148026 ME S/D Sangrur M111
57 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 431 DS DIVISION SANGRUR 4315 SUB DIVISION GHARACHON S44 NON SAP 148026 ME S/D Sangrur M111
58 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 432 DS DIVISION CITY  SUNAM 4321 SUB DIVISION CITY SUNAM 4422 SAP 148028 ME S/D Sangrur M111
59 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 432 DS DIVISION CITY  SUNAM 4322 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN SUNAM S56 NON SAP 148028 ME S/D Sangrur M111
60 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 432 DS DIVISION CITY  SUNAM 4323 SUB DIVISION CHEEMA 4421 SAP 148029 ME S/D Sangrur M111
61 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 432 DS DIVISION CITY  SUNAM 4324 SUB DIVISION LONGOWAL 4423 SAP 148106 ME S/D Sangrur M111
62 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 432 DS DIVISION CITY  SUNAM 4325 SUB DIVISION UBHEWAL S55 NON SAP 148002 ME S/D Sangrur M111
63 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 433 DS DIVISION LEHRAGAGA 4331 SUB DIVISION CITY LEHRAGAGA 4482 SAP 148031 ME S/D Sangrur M111
64 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 433 DS DIVISION LEHRAGAGA 4332 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN LEHRAGAGA S78 NON SAP 148031 ME S/D Sangrur M111
65 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 433 DS DIVISION LEHRAGAGA 4333 SUB DIVISION MOONAK 4483 SAP 148033 ME S/D Sangrur M111
66 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 433 DS DIVISION LEHRAGAGA 4334 SUB DIVISION BANGAN S71 NON SAP 148033 ME S/D Sangrur M111
67 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 434 DS DIVISION PATRAN 4341 SUB DIVISION CITY PATRAN 4491 SAP 147105 ME S/D Sangrur M111
68 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 434 DS DIVISION PATRAN 4342 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN PATRAN 4492 SAP 147105 ME S/D Sangrur M111
69 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 434 DS DIVISION PATRAN 4343 SUB DIVISION KHANOURI 4493 SAP 148027 ME S/D Sangrur M111
70 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 434 DS DIVISION PATRAN 4344 SUB DIVISION SHATRANA S18 NON SAP 147105 ME S/D Sangrur M111
71 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 435 DS DIVISION DIRBA 4351 SUB DIVISION CITY DIRBA 4441 SAP 148035 ME S/D Sangrur M111
72 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 435 DS DIVISION DIRBA 4352 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN DIRBA 4442 SAP 148035 ME S/D Sangrur M111
73 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 435 DS DIVISION DIRBA 4353 SUB DIVISION MEHLAN S93 NON SAP 148002 ME S/D Sangrur M111
74 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 435 DS DIVISION DIRBA 4354 SUB DIVISION NADAMPUR S94 NON SAP 148026 ME S/D Sangrur M111
75 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 436 DS DIVISION DHURI 4361 SUB DIVISION CITY DHURI 4431 SAP 148024 ME S/D Sangrur M111
76 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 436 DS DIVISION DHURI 4362 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN DHURI S82 NON SAP 148024 ME S/D Sangrur M111
77 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 436 DS DIVISION DHURI 4363 SUB DIVISION BHALWAN S87 NON SAP 148017 ME S/D Sangrur M111
78 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 436 DS DIVISION DHURI 4364 SUB DIVISION RANGIAN S83 NON SAP 148024 ME S/D Sangrur M111
79 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 436 DS DIVISION DHURI 4365 SUB DIVISION KANJALA S88 NON SAP 148034 ME S/D Sangrur M111
80 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 436 DS DIVISION DHURI 4366 SUB DIVISION-1 SHERPUR S85 NON SAP 148025 ME S/D Sangrur M111
81 4 SOUTH 43 SANGRUR 436 DS DIVISION DHURI 4367 SUB DIVISION-2 SHERPUR S86 NON SAP 148025 ME S/D Sangrur M111
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1 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 511 DS DIVISION CITY BHATINDA 5111 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL 1 BHATINDA 151001 ME  BATHINDA M108
2 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 511 DS DIVISION CITY BHATINDA 5112 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 1 BHATINDA 5131, 5133, 5136 SAP 151001 ME  BATHINDA M108
3 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 511 DS DIVISION CITY BHATINDA 5113 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL 2 BHATINDA 151002 ME  BATHINDA M108
4 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 511 DS DIVISION CITY BHATINDA 5114 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL 2 BHATINDA 5132, 5135, 5137 SAP 151002 ME  BATHINDA M108
5 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 511 DS DIVISION CITY BHATINDA 5115 SUB DIVISION SANGAT MANDI 5115 SAP 151401 ME  BATHINDA M108
6 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 511 DS DIVISION CITY BHATINDA 5116 SUB DIVISION GONIANA 5116 SAP 151201 ME  BATHINDA M108
7 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 512 DS DIVISION MAUR 5121 SUB DIVISION CITY MAUR 5151 SAP 151509 ME  BATHINDA M108
8 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 512 DS DIVISION MAUR 5122 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN MAUR B53 Non-SAP 151509 ME  BATHINDA M108
9 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 512 DS DIVISION MAUR 5123 SUB DIVISION KOT SHAMIR 5155 SAP 151511 ME  BATHINDA M108

10 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 512 DS DIVISION MAUR 5124 SUB DIVISION TALWANDI SABOO 5154 SAP 151302 ME  BATHINDA M108
11 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 512 DS DIVISION MAUR 5125 SUB DIVISION RAMA MANDI 5152 SAP 151301 ME  BATHINDA M108
12 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 513 DS DIVISION MANSA 5131 SUB DIVISION CITY MANSA 5141 SAP 151505 ME  BATHINDA M108
13 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 513 DS DIVISION MANSA 5132 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN MANSA 5145 SAP 151505 ME  BATHINDA M108
14 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 513 DS DIVISION MANSA 5133 SUB DIVISION JOGA B48 Non-SAP 151510 ME  BATHINDA M108
15 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 513 DS DIVISION MANSA 5134 SUB DIVISION SARDULGARH 5144 SAP 151507 ME  BATHINDA M108
16 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 513 DS DIVISION MANSA 5135 SUB DIVISION JHUNIR B49 Non-SAP 151506 ME  BATHINDA M108
17 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 514 DS DIVISION BUDHLADA 5141 SUB DIVISION BUDHLADA 5172 SAP 151502 ME  BATHINDA M108
18 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 514 DS DIVISION BUDHLADA 5142 SUB DIVISION BHIKHI 5171 SAP 151504 ME  BATHINDA M108
19 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 514 DS DIVISION BUDHLADA 5143 SUB DIVISION BRETTA 5174 SAP 151501 ME  BATHINDA M108
20 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 514 DS DIVISION BUDHLADA 5144 SUB DIVISION BOHA B73 Non-SAP 151503 ME  BATHINDA M108
21 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 515 DS DIVISION RAMPURAPHUL 5151 SUB DIVISION CITY  RAMPURAPHUL 5163 SAP 151103 ME  BATHINDA M108
22 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 515 DS DIVISION RAMPURAPHUL 5152 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN RAMPURAPHUL B64 Non-SAP 151103 ME  BATHINDA M108
23 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 515 DS DIVISION RAMPURAPHUL 5153 SUB DIVISION BHUCHO KALAN 5165 SAP 151101 ME  BATHINDA M108
24 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 516 DS DIVISION BHAGTA BHAI KA 5161 SUB DIVISION BHAGTA BHAI KA 5192 SAP 151206 ME  BATHINDA M108
25 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 516 DS DIVISION BHAGTA BHAI KA 5162 SUB DIVISION NATHANA B91 Non-SAP 151102 ME  BATHINDA M108
26 5 WEST 51 BHATINDA 516 DS DIVISION BHAGTA BHAI KA 5163 SUB DIVISION BHAI RUPA B94 Non-SAP 151106 ME  BATHINDA M108
27 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 521 DS DIVISION FARIDKOT 5211 SUB DIVISION CITY FARIDKOT 5231 SAP 151203 ME MOGA M109
28 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 521 DS DIVISION FARIDKOT 5212 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN FARIDKOT 5234 SAP 151203 ME MOGA M109
29 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 521 DS DIVISION FARIDKOT 5213 SUB DIVISION SADIQ F38 Non-SAP 151212 ME MOGA M109
30 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 521 DS DIVISION FARIDKOT 5214 SUB DIVISION GOLEWAL F37 Non-SAP 151214 ME MOGA M109
31 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 522 DS DIVISION KOTKAPURA 5221 SUB DIVISION CITY KOTKAPURA 5243 SAP 151204 ME  BATHINDA M108
32 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 522 DS DIVISION KOTKAPURA 5222 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN KOTKAPURA 5245 SAP 151204 ME  BATHINDA M108
33 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 522 DS DIVISION KOTKAPURA 5223 SUB DIVISION BARGARI F42 Non-SAP 151208 ME  BATHINDA M108
34 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 522 DS DIVISION KOTKAPURA 5224 SUB DIVISION JAITU 5244 SAP 151202 ME  BATHINDA M108
35 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 522 DS DIVISION KOTKAPURA 5225 SUB DIVISION BAJAKHANA F41 Non-SAP 151205 ME  BATHINDA M108
36 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 523 DS DIVISION BAGHAPURANA 5231 SUB DIVISION CITY BAGHAPURANA 5212 SAP 142038 ME MOGA M109
37 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 523 DS DIVISION BAGHAPURANA 5232 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN SUB DIVISION BAGHAPURANA (HQ SMALSAR) F15 Non-SAP 151204 ME MOGA M109
38 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 523 DS DIVISION BAGHAPURANA 5233 SUB DIVISION SMADH BHAI F14 Non-SAP 142057 ME MOGA M109
39 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 523 DS DIVISION BAGHAPURANA 5234 SUB DIVISION PATTO HIRA SINGH F13 Non-SAP 142046 ME MOGA M109
40 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 523 DS DIVISION BAGHAPURANA 5235 SUB DIVISION BILASPUR F16 Non-SAP 142039 ME MOGA M109
41 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 524 DS DIVISION CITY MOGA 5241 SUB DIVISION SOUTH MOGA 5225 SAP 142001 ME MOGA M109
42 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 524 DS DIVISION CITY MOGA 5242 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN MOGA 5226 SAP 142001 ME MOGA M109
43 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 524 DS DIVISION CITY MOGA 5243 SUB DIVISION BHINDER KALAN F21 Non-SAP 142041 ME MOGA M109
44 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 524 DS DIVISION CITY MOGA 5244 SUB DIVISION DHARMKOT 5222 SAP 142042 ME MOGA M109
45 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 524 DS DIVISION CITY MOGA 5245 SUB DIVISION KOT ISE KHAN F23 Non-SAP 142043 ME MOGA M109
46 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 524 DS DIVISION CITY MOGA 5246 SUB DIVISION FATEHGARH PANJTOOR F26 Non-SAP 142043 ME MOGA M109
47 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 524 DS DIVISION CITY MOGA 5247 SUB DIVISION DAGRU F27 Non-SAP 142043 ME MOGA M109
48 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 525 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN MOGA 5251 SUB DIVISION NORTH MOGA 5255 SAP 142001 ME MOGA M109
49 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 525 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN MOGA 5252 SUB DIVISION NATHUWALA F53 Non-SAP 142053 ME MOGA M109

WEST ZONE-5 HIERARCHY



50 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 525 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN MOGA 5253 SUB DIVISION CHARIK F55 Non-SAP 142001 ME MOGA M109
51 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 525 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN MOGA 5254 SUB DIVISION BADNI KALAN 5252 SAP 142037 ME MOGA M109
52 5 WEST 52 FARIDKOT 525 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN MOGA 5255 SUB DIVISION AJITWAL F51 Non-SAP 142053 ME MOGA M109
53 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 531 DS DIVISION CITY FEROZEPUR 5311 SUB DIVISION CITY FEROZEPUR 5312 SAP 152002 ME MOGA M109
54 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 531 DS DIVISION CITY FEROZEPUR 5312 SUB DIVISION CANTT 2 FEROZEPUR 5311 SAP 152001 ME MOGA M109
55 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 531 DS DIVISION CITY FEROZEPUR 5313 SUB DIVISION MUDKI 5316 SAP 142060 ME MOGA M109
56 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 531 DS DIVISION CITY FEROZEPUR 5314 SUB DIVISION FEROZESHAH M24 Non-SAP 142052 ME MOGA M109
57 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 531 DS DIVISION CITY FEROZEPUR 5315 SUB DIVISION SHER KHAN M25 Non-SAP 152005 ME MOGA M109
58 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 532 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN FEROZEPUR 5321 SUB DIVISION CANTT-1 FEROZEPUR 5331 SAP 152001 ME MOGA M109
59 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 532 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN FEROZEPUR 5322 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN 5335 SAP 152002 ME MOGA M109
60 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 532 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN FEROZEPUR 5323 SUB DIVISION JHOKE TEHAL SINGH M42 Non-SAP 152002 ME MOGA M109
61 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 532 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN FEROZEPUR 5324 SUB DIVISION JHOKE HARIHAR M47 Non-SAP 152003 ME MOGA M109
62 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 532 DS DIVISION SUBURBAN FEROZEPUR 5325 SUB DIVISION MAMDOT M43 Non-SAP 152023 ME MOGA M109
63 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 533 DS DIVISION JALALABAD 5331 SUB DIVISION CITY  JALALABAD 5322 SAP 152024 ME MUKTSAR M110
64 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 533 DS DIVISION JALALABAD 5332 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN JALALABAD M52 Non-SAP 152024 ME MUKTSAR M110
65 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 533 DS DIVISION JALALABAD 5333 SUB DIVISION CITY GURU HAR SAHAI 5321 SAP 152022 ME MUKTSAR M110
66 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 533 DS DIVISION JALALABAD 5334 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN GURU HARSAHAI M54 Non-SAP 152022 ME MUKTSAR M110
67 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 533 DS DIVISION JALALABAD 5335 SUB DIVISION GHOBAYA M56 Non-SAP 152024 ME MUKTSAR M110
68 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 534 DS DIVISION ZIRA 5341 SUB DIVISION ZIRA 5345 SAP 142047 ME MOGA M109
69 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 534 DS DIVISION ZIRA 5342 SUB DIVISION TALWANDI BHAI 5344 SAP 142050 ME MOGA M109
70 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 534 DS DIVISION ZIRA 5343 SUB DIVISION MAKHU 5341 SAP 142044 ME MOGA M109
71 5 WEST 53 FEROZEPUR 534 DS DIVISION ZIRA 5344 SUB DIVISION MALLAN WALA 5342 SAP 152021 ME MOGA M109
72 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 541 DS DIVISION MUKTSAR 5411 SUB DIVISION CITY MUKTSAR 5462 SAP 152026 ME MUKTSAR M110
73 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 541 DS DIVISION MUKTSAR 5412 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN MUKTSAR 5466 SAP 152026 ME MUKTSAR M110
74 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 541 DS DIVISION MUKTSAR 5413 SUB DIVISION BARIWALA 5461 SAP 152025 ME MUKTSAR M110
75 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 541 DS DIVISION MUKTSAR 5414 SUB DIVISION FATTANWALA Y63 Non-SAP 152026 ME MUKTSAR M110
76 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 541 DS DIVISION MUKTSAR 5415 SUB DIVISION LUBANIAWALI Y67 Non-SAP 152026 ME MUKTSAR M110
77 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 541 DS DIVISION MUKTSAR 5416 SUB DIVISION RUPANA Y64 Non-SAP 152032 ME MUKTSAR M110
78 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 541 DS DIVISION MUKTSAR 5417 SUB DIVISION LAKHEWALI Y66 Non-SAP 152026 ME MUKTSAR M110
79 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 542 DS DIVISION MALOUT 5421 SUB DIVISION CITY MALOUT 5452 SAP 152107 ME MUKTSAR M110
80 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 542 DS DIVISION MALOUT 5422 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN MALOUT 5453 SAP 152107 ME MUKTSAR M110
81 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 542 DS DIVISION MALOUT 5423 SUB DIVISION ABULKHURANA Y32 Non-SAP 152114 ME MUKTSAR M110
82 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 542 DS DIVISION MALOUT 5424 SUB DIVISION ARNIWALA Y31 Non-SAP 152124 ME MUKTSAR M110
83 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 543 DS DIVISION BADAL 5431 SUB DIVISION BADAL Y14 Non-SAP 152113 ME MUKTSAR M110
84 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 543 DS DIVISION BADAL 5432 SUB DIVISION LAMBI Y12 Non-SAP 152113 ME MUKTSAR M110
85 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 543 DS DIVISION BADAL 5433 SUB DIVISION DABWALI Y11 Non-SAP 151211 ME MUKTSAR M110
86 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 544 DS DIVISION GIDDERBAHA 5441 SUB DIVISION CITY GIDDERBAHA 5441 SAP 152101 ME MUKTSAR M110
87 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 544 DS DIVISION GIDDERBAHA 5442 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN GIDDERBAHA Y23 Non-SAP 152101 ME MUKTSAR M110
88 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 544 DS DIVISION GIDDERBAHA 5443 SUB DIVISION DODA Y25 Non-SAP 152031 ME MUKTSAR M110
89 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 545 DS DIVISION ABOHAR 5451 SUB-DIVISION-1-ABOHAR 5411 SAP 152116 ME MUKTSAR M110
90 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 545 DS DIVISION ABOHAR 5452 SUB-DIVISION-2-ABOHAR 5412 SAP 152116 ME MUKTSAR M110
91 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 545 DS DIVISION ABOHAR 5453 SUB-DIVISION-3-ABOHAR Y43 Non-SAP 152116 ME MUKTSAR M110
92 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 545 DS DIVISION ABOHAR 5454 SUB DIVISION KHUIAN SARWAR Y44 Non-SAP 152128 ME MUKTSAR M110
93 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 546 DS DIVISION FAZILKA 5461 SUB DIVISION CITY FAZILKA 5431 SAP 152123 ME MUKTSAR M110
94 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 546 DS DIVISION FAZILKA 5462 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN FAZILKA Y52 Non-SAP 152123 ME MUKTSAR M110
95 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 546 DS DIVISION FAZILKA 5463 SUB DIVISION LADUKA Y53 Non-SAP 152121 ME MUKTSAR M110
96 5 WEST 54 MUKTSAR 546 DS DIVISION FAZILKA 5464 SUB DIVISION KHUI KHERA Y54 Non-SAP 152121 ME MUKTSAR M110
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CODE 

1 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 611 DS SPL Division Mohali 6111 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL MOHALI (T1, T2) 160055 MOHALI M116
2 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 611 DS SPL Division Mohali 6112 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL-1 MOHALI 4123 (Part1) SAP 160055 MOHALI M116
3 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 611 DS SPL Division Mohali 6113 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL-2 MOHALI 4124 SAP 160055 MOHALI M116
4 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 611 DS SPL Division Mohali 6114 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL SOHANA (T4) 160055 MOHALI M116
5 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 611 DS SPL Division Mohali 6115 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL-4 MOHALI 4123 (Part2) SAP 160055 MOHALI M116
6 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 611 DS SPL Division Mohali 6116 SUB DIVISION MULLANPUR 4122 SAP 160055 MOHALI M116
7 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 612 DS Division Aerocity 6121 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL-1 IT CITY MOHALI (T1,T2) 160055 MOHALI M116
8 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 612 DS Division Aerocity 6122 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL-1 IT CITY MOHALI 4142 SAP 160055 MOHALI M116
9 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 612 DS Division Aerocity 6123 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL-2 SANETA MOHALI 4143 SAP 160055 MOHALI M116

10 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 612 DS Division Aerocity 6124 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL-2 AEROCITY MOHALI (T3) 160055 MOHALI M116
11 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 612 DS Division Aerocity 6125 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL-3 MOHALI 4132 160055 MOHALI M116
12 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 612 DS Division Aerocity 6126 SUB DIVISION BANUR 4131 SAP 160055 MOHALI M116
13 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 613 DS Division Kharar 6131 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL KHARAR 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
14 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 613 DS Division Kharar 6132 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL KHARAR 4321 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
15 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 613 DS Division Kharar 6133 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL KHANPUR 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
16 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 613 DS Division Kharar 6134 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL KHANPUR 4328 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
17 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 613 DS Division Kharar 6135 SUB-DIVISION SUBURBAN KHARAR R61 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
18 6 Mohali 61  Mohali 613 DS Division Kharar 6136 SUB OFFICE GHARUAN (SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN KHARAR) R66 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
19 6 Mohali 62  Zirakpur 621 DS Division Zirakpur 6211 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL-1 BHABAT ZIRAKPUR 140603 MOHALI M116
20 6 Mohali 62  Zirakpur 621 DS Division Zirakpur 6212 SUB DIVISION  TECHNICAL BHABAT 4133 SAP 140603 MOHALI M116
21 6 Mohali 62  Zirakpur 621 DS Division Zirakpur 6213 SUB DIVISION COMMERCIAL-2 DHAKOLI ZIRAKPUR 140603 MOHALI M116
22 6 Mohali 62  Zirakpur 621 DS Division Zirakpur 6214 SUB DIVISION TECHNICAL DHAKOLI 4133 SAP 140603 MOHALI M116
23 6 Mohali 62  Zirakpur 622 DS Division Lalru 6221 SUB DIVISION LALRU Z23 NON-SAP 160055 MOHALI M116
24 6 Mohali 62  Zirakpur 622 DS Division Lalru 6222 SUB DIVISION SAIDPURA 4111 SAP 160055 MOHALI M116
25 6 Mohali 62  Zirakpur 622 DS Division Lalru 6223 SUB DIVISION MUBARIKPUR 4114 SAP 160055 MOHALI M116
26 6 Mohali 62  Zirakpur 622 DS Division Lalru 6224 SUB DIVISION HANDESARA Z22 NON-SAP 160055 MOHALI M116
27 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 631 DS Division Ropar 6311 SUB DIVISION ROPAR 4335 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
28 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 631 DS Division Ropar 6312 SUB DIVISION CHAMKAUR SAHIB 4332 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
29 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 631 DS Division Ropar 6313 SUB DIVISION GHANAULI R43 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
30 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 631 DS Division Ropar 6314 SUB DIVISION MIANPUR R45 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
31 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 631 DS Division Ropar 6315 SUB DIVISION BELA R41 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
32 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 631 DS Division Ropar 6316 SUB DIVISION SUKHRAMPUR R47 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
33 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 632 DS Division Kurali 6321 SUB DIVISION KURALI 4325 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
34 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 632 DS Division Kurali 6322 SUB DIVISION CITY MORINDA 4323 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
35 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 632 DS Division Kurali 6323 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN MORINDA  R64 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
36 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 632 DS Division Kurali 6324 SUB DIVISION MAJRA R62 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
37 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 633 DS Division Anandpur Sahib 6331 SUB DIVISION ANANDPUR SAHIB 4311 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
38 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 633 DS Division Anandpur Sahib 6332 SUB DIVISION KIRATPUR R17 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
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39 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 633 DS Division Anandpur Sahib 6333 SUB DIVISION NANGAL 4313 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
40 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 633 DS Division Anandpur Sahib 6334 SUB DIVISION BHUNUPALI R13 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
41 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 633 DS Division Anandpur Sahib 6335 SUB DIVISION BHALAAN R12 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
42 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 633 DS Division Anandpur Sahib 6336 SUB DIVISION NURPURBEDI R16 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
43 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 633 DS Division Anandpur Sahib 6337 SUB OFFICE TAKHATGRH (SUB DIVISION NURPURBEDI) R14 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
44 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 634 DS Division Samrala 6341 SUB DIVISION CITY SAMRALA 4346 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
45 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 634 DS Division Samrala 6342 SUB DIVISION SUBURBAN SAMRALA R77 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
46 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 634 DS Division Samrala 6343 SUB DIVISION KOHARA R74 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
47 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 634 DS Division Samrala 6344 SUB DIVISION MACHHIWARA 4345 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
48 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 634 DS Division Samrala 6345 SUB DIVISION KHAMANO 4343 SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
49 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 634 DS Division Samrala 6346 SUB DIVISION BEHLOLPUR R71 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102
50 6 Mohali 63  Ropar 634 DS Division Samrala 6347 SUB DIVISION KATANI KALAN R72 NON-SAP 140001 ROOP NAGAR M102


